
PLEA H.R. 218 Benefit

Legal Defense and Benefits 
For all Law Enforcement

• Defense of Criminal
charges, including all
hearings or appearances
before any court of
Federal, State or local
Government, in which
the participant is the
defendant.

• Defense of Civil lawsuits.

• 6 plans available

• Attorney of your choice

• Low rates

• Don’t delay….sign up
today.

DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR  
LEGAL DEFENSE UNDER HR 218

PLEA is a non-profit association for law enforcement. 
 This Brochure contains only illustrative information about our PLEA Association Membership and is not a contract.

Contact: Leslie McMahon, 
Executive Director  
1-248-554-3310
To Sign up today  
go to www.plea.net
OR Complete the Form on 
the reverse side and mail 
with your payment to:

On July 22, 2004, President George W. Bush 
signed H.R. 218, the “Law Enforcement 
Officers’ Safety Act,” into law.  The Act, 
now Public Law 108-277, went into effect 
immediately.  The bill exempts qualified active 
and retired law enforcement officers from 
local and State prohibitions on the carrying 
of concealed firearms. Qualified retired law 
enforcement must carry the photographic          
identification issued by the agency for which 
they were employed and documentation which 
certifies that they have met, within the most 
recent twelve month period, the active duty 
law enforcement standards for qualification 
for a firearm of the same type as the one they 
intend to carry.  This document must be issued 
by the retired officer’s former agency or from 
the State in which he/she lives.

The legislation requires retired law enforcement 
officers to meet the active duty standards for 
qualification with a firearm in the State where 
they reside or with their former agency.  Retired 
officers must qualify at their own expense, and 
once they do, will be able to carry the firearm 
with which they have been qualified under the 
provisions of this Act.

The State or agency will issue retired officers 
who have qualified with their firearm a 
document certifying that the officer has met 
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the State or agency’s requirement.  Retired 
officers must carry this documentation in 
addition to their photographic identification.

The PLEA Legal Defense Fund shall pay on behalf 
of participants legal fees for the following: For 
the legally authorized use of a weapon in the 
protection of person(s) or property as outlined in 
the Law Enforcement Officers Safety Act  
(H.R. 218). 



GROUP PLEA H.R. 218 Application 
 

MO State Trooper Assoc. 
H.R. 218 Benefit 

 
LEGAL PROTECTION FOR RETIRED AND ACTIVE LAW ENFORCEMENT UNDER H.R. 218 

 

PLAN COST (Per Year) BENEFIT 

 
A $51.00 * $5,000 – Criminal 

$10,000 – Civil 

B 
 

$99.00 * 
 

$10,000 – Criminal 
$20,000 – Civil 

C $147.00 * $15,000 – Criminal 
$30,000 – Civil 

D $195.00 * $20,000 – Criminal 
$40,000 – Civil 

E $243.00 * $25,000 – Criminal 
$50,000 – Civil 

F $291.00 * $30,000 – Criminal 
$60,000 – Civil  

 

Plus $1,000 Reimbursable costs, investigative fees and expert witness fees. 
 

 Yes, please enroll me in the following plan:    (Plan A, B, C, D, E, or F). 

 Currently Active in law enforcement. 

 Retired from law enforcement.    Date of Birth:  ______/______/__________ 
 
Name:  Phone: (         ) 
 Please Print 
Address:___________________________City:_____________________State:____Zip:______ 
 
Email: Social Security# (Last 4 digits):_________ 
 
I hereby apply for enrollment in the PLEA Legal Defense Fund and Participation in the PLEA Trust.  I agree to abide 
by all terms and conditions thereof.  I understand that no benefit is in effect until this Enrollment Form is approved by 
the Plan Administrator.  To my knowledge, I am not presently named in any suits, action or proceeding nor under 
investigation for a covered incident, except for the following: 
 
 

 
 

Signature:__________________________________________________ Date:______________ 
* Includes $12.00 Membership Fee.  For more information please call 1-800-367-4321, ext. 1010.   
 

Professional Law Enforcement Association 
P.O. Box 82263 

Rochester, MI 48308-2263 
www.plea.net 

(800) 367-4321 * (248) 588-8989 * (248) 641-8857 Fax 
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